ORIGINAL

Decision No. <u>49775</u>

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Application of the CITY OF SAN RAFAEL) for authority to construct an extension) of DuBois Street across the tracks of the) Northwestern Pacific Railroad Company) under Sections 1201-1205 of the Public) Utilities Code.)

Application No. 35091

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

By Decision No. 49697, effective March 15, 1954, City of San Rafacl is authorized to construct a certain grade crossing. Inadvertently, said crossing is erroneously designated as Crossing No. 5-16.3-C.

To correct this, IT IS ORDERED that the crossing identified by Decision No. 49697 as Crossing No. 5-16.3-C shall be identified as Crossing No. 5-16.35-C.

In all other respects Decision No. 49697 is in full force and effect.

qtl meles, California, this Dated at O1 nine 1954. day of

sident 0 Commissioners

MS